®
TYPE
T8 Fluorescent LIGHTS
FFL-17, FFL-25, FFL-32  SERIES
JOB INFORMATION
Type:	 Date:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):
Specifier:
Contractor:
Notes:
FOCUS INDUSTRIES INC.	 www.focusindustries.com
25301 COMMERCENTRE DRIVE	 sales@focusindustries.com
LAKE FOREST, CA 92630	 (949) 830-1350 • FAX (949) 830-3390
IN
TERTEK
LISTED
T8T8
FLUORESCENTS
SPECIFICATIONS
CONSTRUCTION:  Extruded aluminum floodlight with 2 heavy duty cast aluminum
adjustable swivels. Stamped aluminum Hood Extension available (add -HE to part number)
LENS:  High impact clear acrylic
REFLECTOR:  Highly polished specular aluminum
BALLAST:  120v/230v/240v/277v, type 1 outdoor high frequency electronic
LAMP SUPPLIED:
FFL-17:  17w T8 tube, 3000K
FFL-25:  25w T8 tube, 3000K
FFL-32:  32w T8 tube, 3000K
LAMP OPTIONS:  3500K, 4100K
SOCKET:  G5 2-pin
WIRING:  Standard 120 volt Black, White and Ground
MOUNTING:  None supplied. See Mounting Accessories below for options
FINISH:  Black Texture polyester powder coat. Optional finishes available
NOTE:  2 lamp option not available in T8 FFL models
ORDERING INFORMATION
CATALOG NO.	 DESCRIPTION 	 LAMP	 SHIP  WEIGHT
FFL-17-T830K-BLT	 Aluminum T8 Floodlight	 17w, T8 3000K	 4.0 lbs.
FFL-17-T835K-BLT	 Aluminum T8 Floodlight	 17w, T8 3000K	 4.0 lbs.
FFL-17-T841K-BLT	 Aluminum T8 Floodlight	 17w, T8 3000K	 4.0 lbs.
FFL-25-T830K-BLT	 Aluminum T8 Floodlight	 25w, T8 3000K	 8.0 lbs.
FFL-25-T835K-BLT	 Aluminum T8 Floodlight	 25w, T8 3000K	 8.0 lbs.
FFL-25-T841K-BLT	 Aluminum T8 Floodlight	 25w, T8 3000K	 8.0 lbs.
FFL-32-T830K-BLT	 Aluminum T8 Floodlight	 32w, T8 3000K	 13.0 lbs.
FFL-32-T835K-BLT	 Aluminum T8 Floodlight	 32w, T8 3000K	 13.0 lbs.
FFL-32-T841K-BLT	 Aluminum T8 Floodlight	 32w, T8 3000K	 13.0 lbs.
BEAM/GLARE CONTROL ACCESSORIES
FA-06-24		  24" long, 1/4" Mini Hex Cell Louver for FFL-17
FA-06-35		  35" long, 1/4" Mini Hex Cell Louver for FFL-25
FA-06-47		  47" long, 1/4" Mini Hex Cell Louver for FFL-32
FA-68-17		  Aluminum Hood Extension for FFL-17
FA-68-25		  Aluminum Hood Extension for FFL-25
FA-68-32		  Aluminum Hood Extension for FFL-32
-HE		  Add to catalog number for factory installed Hood Extension
Terra
Cotta
-TRC
Acid
Rust
-BAR/CAR
Acid
Verde
-BAV/CAV
Black Acid
Treatment
-BAT
Chrome
Powder
-CPR
Rubbed
Verde
-RBV
Stucco
-STU
Weathered
Brown
-WBR
Weathered
Iron
-WIR
Rust
-RST
Hunter
Texture
-HTX
White
Texture
-WTX
Camel
-CAM
Bronze
Texture
-BRT
Antique
Verde
-ATV
Black Texture
(Standard)
-BLT
BRASS & COPPER ONLY070511
IP44
FFL-32-T8
mounted on
FA-26-BLT
FFL-17-T8
mounted on
FA-26-BLT
FFL-25-T8
mounted on
FA-26-BLT
24w T5HO 39w T5HO 54w T5HO
17w T8 25w T8 32w T8
 24” on center
610mm
48"
1219mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
 22.5” on center
572mm
18.5” on center
470mm
11” on center
279mm
 20” on center
508mm
 12” on center
305mm
46.5"
1181mm
34.5"
876mm
34.5"
876mm
23"
584mm
24"
610mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
24w T5HO 39w T5HO 54w T5HO
17w T8 25w T8 32w T8
 24” on center
610mm
48"
1219mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
 22.5” on center
572mm
18.5” on center
470mm
11” on center
279mm
 20” on center
508mm
 12” on center
305mm
46.5"
1181mm
34.5"
876mm
34.5"
876mm
23"
584mm
24"
610mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
24w T5HO 39w T5HO 54w T5HO
17w T8 25w T8 32w T8
 24” on center
610mm
48"
1219mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
 22.5” on center
572mm
18.5” on center
470mm
11” on center
279mm
 20” on center
508mm
 12” on center
305mm
46.5"
1181mm
34.5"
876mm
34.5"
876mm
23"
584mm
24"
610mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
FFL-17-T8
24w T5HO 39w T5HO 54w T5HO
17w T8 25w T8 32w T8
 24” on center
610mm
48"
1219mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
 22.5” on center
572mm
18.5” on center
470mm
11” on center
279mm
 20” on center
508mm
 12” on center
305mm
46.5"
1181mm
34.5"
876mm
34.5"
876mm
23"
584mm
24"
610mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
FFL-25-T8
24w T5HO 39w T5HO 54w T5HO
17w T8 25w T8 32w T8
 24” on center
610mm
48"
1219mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
4.5"
114mm
3"
89mm
 22.5” on center
572mm
18.5” on center
470mm
11” on center
279mm
 20” on center
508mm
 12” on center
305mm
46.5"
1181mm
34.5"
876mm
34.5"
876mm
23"
584mm
24"
610mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
4.5”
114mm
6.3”
160mm
FFL-32-T8
FFL-17-25-32-T8 Cut Sheet
®
TYPE
LIGHT DISTRIBUTIONS AND PHOTOMETRICS
Feet Meters
foot-candles
(lux)
FFL-24T5HO Half Spread Photometrics
5
5
4
3
2
1
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
2.5
2.0
6 7 8
0 1.0 2.00.5 1.5 2.5 2.0 3.0
Feet
9
8
7
6
Meters
9 10 11 12 130 1 2 3 4
11.0 (118)
17.0 (183)
27.0 (291)
42.0 (452)
62.0 (667)
112 (1206)
210 (2260)
668 (7190)
3100 (33368)
Height of fixture from floor: 1 ft. (305mm)
Feet Meters
foot-candles
(lux)
FFL-24T5HO Half Spread Photometrics
5
5
4
3
2
1
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
2.5
2.0
6 7 8
0 1.0 2.00.5 1.5 2.5 2.0 3.0
Feet
9
8
7
6
Meters
9 10 11 12 130 1 2 3 4
28.0 (301)
42.0 (452)
64.0 (689)
93.0 (1001)
148 (1593)
218 (2347)
345 (3714)
782 (8417)
821 (8837)
Height of fixture from floor: 2 ft. (610mm)
Feet Meters
foot-candles
(lux)
FFL-24T5HO Half Spread Photometrics
5
5
4
3
2
1
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
2.5
2.0
6 7 8
0 1.0 2.00.5 1.5 2.5 2.0 3.0
Feet
9
8
7
6
Meters
9 10 11 12 130 1 2 3 4
24.0 (258)
48.0 (517)
75.0 (807)
93.0 (1001)
130 (1399)
211 (2271)
347 (3735)
368 (3961)
288 (3100)
Height of fixture from floor: 3 ft. (914mm)
225
(2422)
67.0
(721)
31.0
(334)
3.0
(32)
2.4
(26)
0.8
(9)
13.0
(140)
5.0
(54)
228
(2454)
117
(1259)
65.0
(700)
13.0
(140)
0.9
(10)
34.0
(366)
26.6
(286)
189
(2034)
106
(1141)
82.0
(883)
54.0
(581)
44
(474)
Feet Meters
foot-candles
(lux)
FFL-39T5HO Half Spread Photometrics
5
5
4
3
2
1
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
2.5
2.0
3.5
3.0
6 7 8
0 1.0 2.00.5 1.5 2.5 2.0 3.0
Feet
9
10
11
12
8
7
6
Meters
9 10 11 12 130 1 2 3 4
75.0 (807)
54.0 (581)
105 (1130)
170 (1830)
250 (2691)
470 (5059)
790 (8504)
1580 (17007)
4560 (49084)
Height of fixture from floor: 1 ft. (305mm)
515
(5543)
215
(2314)
90.0
(969)
16.0
(172)
11.0
(118)
39.0
(420)
19.0
(205)
Feet Meters
foot-candles
(lux)
FFL-39T5HO Half Spread Photometrics
5
5
4
3
2
1
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
2.5
2.0
3.5
3.0
6 7 8
0 1.0 2.00.5 1.5 2.5 2.0 3.0
Feet
9
10
11
12
8
7
6
Meters
9 10 11 12 130 1 2 3 4
139 (1496)
105 (1130 )
185 (1991)
264 (2842)
345 (3714)
539 (5802)
986 (10613)
1740 (18729)
1661 (17879)
Height of fixture from floor: 2 ft. (610mm)
633
(6841)
311
(3348)
180
(1938)
45.0
(484)
20.0
(215)
13.0
(140)
35.0
(377)
99.0
(1066)
74.0
(797)
Feet Meters
foot-candles
(lux)
FFL-39T5HO Half Spread Photometrics
5
5
4
3
2
1
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
2.5
2.0
3.5
3.0
6 7 8
0 1.0 2.00.5 1.5 2.5 2.0 3.0
Feet
9
10
11
12
8
7
6
Meters
9 10 11 12 130 1 2 3 4
150 (1615)
121 (1302)
193 (2077)
261 (2809)
352 (3789)
585 (6297)
802 (8633)
799 (8600)
627 (6749)
Height of fixture from floor: 3 ft. (914mm)
291
(3132)
228
(2454)
135
(1453)
37.0
(398)
28.0
(301)
16.0
(172)
10.0
(108)
62.0
(667)
56.0
(603)
Feet Meters
foot-candles
(lux)
FFL-54T5HO Half Spread Photometrics
5
5
4
3
2
1
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
2.5
2.0
3.5
3.0
6 7 8
0 1.0 2.00.5 1.5 2.5 2.0 3.0
Feet
9
10
11
12
8
7
6
Meters
9 10 11 12 130 1 2 3 4
119 (1281)
84.0 (904)
47.0 (506)
61.0 (657)
158 (1701)
240 (2583)
412 (4435)
800 (8611)
1490 (16038)
5897 (63475)
3210 (34552)
Height of fixture from floor: 1 ft. (305mm)
555
(5974)
120
(1292)
41.0
(441)
11.0
(118)
22.0
(237)
14.0
(151)
Feet Meters
foot-candles
(lux)
FFL-54T5HO Half Spread Photometrics
5
5
4
3
2
1
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
2.5
2.0
3.5
3.0
6 7 8
0 1.0 2.00.5 1.5 2.5 2.0 3.0
Feet
9
10
11
12
8
7
6
Meters
9 10 11 12 130 1 2 3 4
175 (1884)
149 (1604)
92.0 (990)
66.0 (710)
111 (1195)
247 (2659)
360 (3875)
512 (5511)
900 (9688)
1996 (21485)
1833 (19730)
1197 (12885)
Height of fixture from floor: 2 ft. (610mm)
416
(4478)
180
(1938)
90.0
(969)
38.0
(409)
32.0
(344)
62.0
(667)
46.0
(495)
Feet Meters
foot-candles
(lux)
FFL-54T5HO Half Spread Photometrics
5
5
4
3
2
1
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
2.5
2.0
3.5
3.0
6 7 8
0 1.0 2.00.5 1.5 2.5 2.0 3.0
Feet
9
10
11
12
8
7
6
Meters
9 10 11 12 130 1 2 3 4
186 (2002)
132 (1421)
110 (1184)
291 (3132)
382 (4112)
555 (5974)
818 (8805)
804 (8654)
618 (6652)
551 (5931)
Height of fixture from floor: 3 ft. (914mm)
321
(3455)
160
(1722)
100
(1076)
47.0
(506)
43.0
(463)
34.0
(366)
65.0
(700)
54.0
(581)
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
FA-22-CST/-BRS
FA-22/-BRS
FA-22-COP
5.75"
146mm
5.25"
133mm
3.5"
83mm 1.125"
25mm
.875"
22mm
FA-23-CST/-BRS
FA-23/-BRS
FA-23-COP
3.25"
83mm
FA-24/BRS
3"
76mm
0.9"
23mm
4.75"
121mm
0.875"
22mm
FA-24-LG-CST / -BRS
FA-24-LG-SPUN / -BRS
4.75"
121mm
0.875"
22mm
FA-24-LG-DH-SPUN/-BRS
FA-24-LG-DH-CST/-BRS
FA-24-LG-DH-SPUN-COP
FA-30 FA-31 FA-32 FA-33 FA-34
10"
254mm
13"
330mm
16"
406mm
21"
583mm
26"
660mm
-BRS = Brass Models  (Arrow: couplers)
STEM EXTENSIONS
2.65"
67mm
FA-24-MD-CST/-BRS
1.4"
36mm
2.65"
67mm
FA-24-MD-CST-PC/-BRS
1.4"
36mm
2.65"
67mm
FA-24-MD-CST/-BRS
1.4"
36mm
2.65"
67mm
FA-24-MD-CST-PC/-BRS
1.4"
36mm
C/FA-25/-26/BRS
3"
76mm
20"
508mm
3"
76mm
20"
508mm
3"
76mm
26"
660mm
C/FA-26-75W/BRS
20"
508mm
3"
76mm
C/FA-39/BRS
6' Cord and Plug
C/FA-26-GFIC/BRS
with covered receptacleC/FA-25/-26/BRS
3"
76mm
20"
508mm
3"
76mm
20"
508mm
3"
76mm
26"
660mm
C/FA-26-75W/BRS
20"
508mm
3"
76mm
C/FA-39/BRS
6' Cord and Plug
C/FA-26-GFIC/BRS
with covered receptacle
T8 Fluorescent LIGHTS
FFL-17, FFL-25, FFL-32  SERIES
070511FFL-17-25-32-T8 Cut Sheet
Terra
Cotta
-TRC
Acid
Rust
-BAR/CAR
Acid
Verde
-BAV/CAV
Black Acid
Treatment
-BAT
Chrome
Powder
-CPR
Rubbed
Verde
-RBV
Stucco
-STU
Weathered
Brown
-WBR
Weathered
Iron
-WIR
Rust
-RST
Hunter
Texture
-HTX
White
Texture
-WTX
Camel
-CAM
Bronze
Texture
-BRT
Antique
Verde
-ATV
Black Texture
(Standard)
-BLT
BRASS & COPPER ONLY